28
深圳市磁立方科技有限公司
ShenZhen Magnetic Cube Technology Co., LTD.
C*¹
*¹:Customers can order coated products for magnetic cores
SER2014 SERIES
Assemblage design,sturdy structure.
High inductance, high current, low magnetic loss,
low ERS, small parasitic capacitance.
Flat wire winding, achieve a low DCR.
Temperature rise current and saturation current is
less influenced by environment.
Operating temperature: -25℃ ~125℃ .
Placement form is SMD.
Product description:
Explanation of part numbers:
SER 2014 - 8R6 MT
Series Codes Size Codes Inductance Codes Tolerance CoatingPin No. 3
(unit: mm)
Boundary dimension:
Recommended Land Pattern:
          Size
Series      A B C D D2
          Size
Series
E E2 E3 F
SER2014T 21.8 Max 21.5-22.5Max 14.5 Max 2.5±0.2 2.5 Ref.
SER2014T 3.0±1.0 2.0 Ref. 3.5-7.0 9.0±0.5
磁
立
方

Electrical characteristics: Test condition:at 25℃ 100KHz/0.1V
Part No. Lo(0A)
(µH)±20%
Irms(A)
Type.
Isat(A)
Type.
DCR(mΩ)
Type.
DCR(mΩ)
Max. Material Size B
(mm)
DCR
SPEC.
SER2014T-R70M 0.7 32 75 0.86 0.95 MnZn 22.5
SER2014T-1R4M 1.4 31.5 60 1.08 1.2 MnZn 22.5
SER2014T-2R2M 2.2 28 52 1.5 1.65 MnZn 22.5
SER2014T-3R1M 3.1 26 45 2.09 2.3 MnZn 22.5
*SER2014T-3R3M* 3.3 26 40 2.09 2.3 MnZn 22.5
SER2014T-4R2M 4.2 24 38 3.04 3.35 MnZn 22.5
*SER2014T-4R7M* 4.7 24 32 3.04 3.35 MnZn 22.5
SER2014T-5R5M 5.5 22 33 4 4.4 MnZn 22.5
*SER2014T-6R8M* 6.8 21 30 5.65 6.2 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-7R0M 7 21 30 5.65 6.2 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-8R6M 8.6 17 25 7.2 7.95 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-100M 10 16 23 7.95 8.75 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-150M 15 14 21 8.7 9.6 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-220M 22 12.5 15 10.65 11.75 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-330M 33 12 11 11.4 12.6 MnZn 21.5
SER2014T-470M 47 11 8.5 12.2 13.5 MnZn 21.5
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed